-normalized means: eliminating non-recurring, extraordinary, and irregular or non-core expenses and income
-PPA means: Purchase Price Allocation

11

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q2 2024

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

Net Revenue Split4 (% of total)

EBITDA Split4 (% of total)

Q2 2023
(actual)1

Q2 2024
(proforma)

Q2 2024
(actual)

Q2 2023
(actual)1

Q2 2024
(proforma)

Q2 2024
(actual)

IT Telco

IT Telco

87%

13%

87%

13%

87%

13%

5%

95%

5%

95%98%

2%

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q2 2023

(actual)1
Q2 2023

(proforma)
Q2 2024
(actual)

Q2 2024
(proforma)

IT 19,396 19,396 22,457 22,457

Telco 134,428 134,428 148,422 148,422

Holding2 1,588 1,588 2,277 2,277

Eliminations3 -4,343 -4,343 -2,418 -2,418

Total 151,069 151,069 170,738 170,738

1 Modified actual results
2 Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.
3 Elimination of the intra-segment transactions within the Group
4 Note: Net Revenue and EBITDA impacts of Eliminations and Holding segment are excluded from the total for Net Revenue and EBITDA split calculation purposes
displayed on the charts

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q2 2023

(actual)1
Q2 2023

(proforma)
Q2 2024
(actual)

Q2 2024
(proforma)

IT 961 961 2,803 2,803

Telco 45,582 45,582 59,001 59,001

Holding2 12,474 12,474 -5,085 -5,085

Eliminations3 -22 -22 -356 -356

Total 58,995 58,995 56,363 56,363

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

H1 2023

(actual)1
H1 2023

(proforma)
H1 2024
(actual)

H1 2024
(proforma)

IT 2,338 2,338 5,500 5,500

Telco 82,996 88,078 112,701 112,701

Holding2 9,955 9,955 -7,228 -7,228

Eliminations3 -22 -22 -477 -477

Total 95,267 100,349 110,496 110,496

12

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: H1 2024

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

1 Modified actual results
2 Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.
3 Elimination of the intra-segment transactions within the Group
4 Note: Net Revenue and EBITDA impacts of Eliminations and Holding segment are excluded from the total for Net Revenue and EBITDA split calculation purposes